
Response to Letter 9 from Richard Swisher, General Manager, Westhaven 
Community Services District 
 
Response to comment 9-1:  This comment notes that the Technical Report incorrectly 
states on page xxxiv that the well serving Westhaven CSD is private.  The Executive 
Summary and Section 6.5.14 will be corrected to reflect that the well serving this district 
is publicly owned. 
 
Response to comment 9-2:  This comment notes that the Technical Report incorrectly 
states in Table 5-4, Study Area Recommendations, located on page 5-22, that the 
Westhaven CSD is located outside the boundaries of County Service Area No. 4.  This 
table will be corrected to reflect that Westhaven CSD is entirely within the boundaries of 
County Service Area No. 4.  In addition, the recommendation will be revised to remove 
the reference to the formation of a new district or expansion of neighboring district. 
 
Response to comment 9-3:  This comment provides corrections to references relating to 
the formation of the Westhaven CSD on page 6-143.  References to the formation of the 
Westhaven CSD will be revised to reflect these comments. 




